

State Vs. Himanshu
FIR No. 430/2023
PS Gokal Puri
U/s.307/324/34 IPC
SC No. 137/24
IA No. 01/24

11.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. A.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused.

1. File is taken up today as an interim bail application for period of one month has been filed on behalf of accused/applicant Himanshu on the ground of marriage of his brother.

2. Let marriage documents be verified through SHO/IO concerned for 12.07.2024 at 1:00 pm.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
11.07.2024

‘s’