

SC No. 137/2024
State Vs. Himanshu@Lala & Anr.
FIR No.430 /2023
PS Gokul Puri

08.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
IO/ASI Gajraj.
Both accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh. M.M Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Himanshu
@ Lala.
Sh. G.C. Joshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Aryamaan.

1. Matter is fixed for arguments on charge. Ld. Counsel for accused Himanshu @ Lala concedes charge.
2. IO submits that victim did not furnish him any medical documents as was directed on LDOH. Today, victim is absent.
3. IO has tried to contact him but there was no response when called telephonically. Accordingly, issue notice to the victim to appear and furnish original medical documents regarding his treatment on NDOH. Put up on 28.10.2024.

‘p’

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.10.2024