

SC No. 137/24
FIR No. 430/23
State Vs. Himanshu @ Lala
PS Gokalpur

26.02.2026

This is the 4th bail application for grant of bail under Section 483 BNSS (439 Cr.P.C) moved on behalf of applicant/accused Himanshu @ Lala.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Sh. A.A.Khan, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.
Sh. Deepak Vats, Ld. counsel for complainant
Rahul.

Arguments heard on the present bail application.

Be listed for order on 27.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.02.2026